Item #5 9/3/2020

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## September 3, 2020

## APPROVAL OF STAFF APPOINTMENTS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The hiring of Takea Burrage for the position of Corrections Officer in the Sheriff's Office at the entry level rate.

Section 2. The hiring of Michael George for the position of Corrections Officer in the Sheriff's Office at the entry level rate.

Section **3**. The hiring of Michael Ozmon for the position of Corrections Officer in the Sheriff's Office at the entry level rate.

Section 4. The hiring of Ryan Allen for the position of Corrections Officer in the Sheriff's Office at the entry level rate.